# OP \$90.00 87653103

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM696666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exopharm Pty Ltd		08/10/2018	limited company: AUSTRALIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exopharm Limited	
Street Address:	Level 17 / 31 Queen St	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	VIC 3000	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87653103	EXO
Serial Number:	87348116	EXOMERE
Serial Number:	87261465	EXOPHARM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6462187665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 646.218.7605

Email: nfriedma@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Neil B Friedman

Address Line 1: 605 Third Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1472
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil B Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Neil B Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2.d Exo name change 2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0164

900664526

EXOPHARM PTY LTD D PARKER PO BOX 248 WEST PERTH WA 6872

Remove this top section if desired before traming

# Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a Public Company





A STC

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

This is to certify that

### **EXOPHARM PTY LTD**

# Australian Company Number 163 765 991

on the tenth day of August 2018 converted to a public company.

The name of the company is now

### **EXOPHARM LIMITED**

# Australian Company Number 163 765 991

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the fifteenth day of May, 2013.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this tenth day of August, 2018.

James Shipton

TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 12/21/2021